Date: 9/05/2020

The Principal.

Avanthi Institute of Engineering & Technology,

Makavarapalem,

Visakhapatnam-531113.

Respected Sir,

Sub: Permission for participating Conference / Workshop/ FDP/ PDP/ Webinar/ Seminar

I would like to enhance my skills and knowledge by participating Conference Workshop/FDP/PDP/Webinar/Seminar on Three Days FDP on Recent Trends in Robotics and intelligent manufacturing. organized by kalasalingam academy of Research & Education, Anand nagar, Tamil nadu I need your support on behalf of the college. I am very much interested to attend Conference / Workshop/FDP/PDP/Webinar/Seminar please consider my request provide OD as well as TA. DA and registration fee also.

Thanking you sir,

Yours faithfully,

Signature: AN.S. SUBYA Prakash

Designation: ASH moterson

Principal Avanthi Institute di Engg. & Technology Tamaram, Makavarapalem Md., Visakhapatnam District., Pin: 531113



AVANTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

(Approved By AICTE, Permanently Affiliated to JNT University, Kakinada, Accredited by NAAC & Recognized Under 2(f) and 12 (b) by UGC, New Delhi) Tamaram, Makavarapalem, Narsipatnam(R D), Visakhapatnam Dist-531113

9thMay 2020

To, A N S Surya Prakash Assistant Professor in MECH Avanthi Institute of Engineering & Technology, Makavarapalem.

I am happy to inform you that the following incentives & rewards were approved as per the policy of the institutions and released for the AY 2019-20, apart from that the expenditure incurred towards the policy of the welfare measures were also sanction and released.

Incentives & Rewards:

S.No	Details of the items	Amount
1	TA & DA for the Three Days FDP attended On Recent Trends In Robotics And Intelligent Manufacturing	
2	Registration fee for the Three Days FDP On Recent Trends In Robotics And Intelligent Manufacturing	500
3	Registration Fee for Membership of Professional bodies	

Hope to ensure your services more effectively in the days to come.

All the best!!

Principal Avanthi Institute of Engg. & Technology Tamaram, Makavarapalem Md., Vis Lithapatnam District., Pin: 531113

Principal Principal

Avanthi Institute of Engg. & Technology Tamaram, Makaverapelem Md., Visakhapatnam District., Pin: 531113

	-	
(Approved by AICTE, Re	TE OF ENGINEERING ecognized by the Govt.of A.P. & Af , Narsipatnam Revenue Division, V	Ph : 08932-222382, 222453 AND TECHNOLOGY filiated to JNTU, Kakinada) isakhapatnam Dist - 531.112
V.No.	VOUCHER	
Name of the Account A.A.		DateMay 2020
	1.5. Surya Poatash	
		INEERING & TECHNOLOGY
The Sum of Rupees Five	hundred Rupes or	ly
being Three La	45 FDP on Recen Fontelligent Manufe	+ talande in
- Robettice and	Entalliquit Manul	
		eay mg
Rs. 500/-		
An ins	Ce. Chinkste	Ruy
Cashier	Authorised Signature	Receiver's Signature
		receiver's Signature
	Avanthi Institute of Engg. & Technol Tamaram, Makavarapalam Md Visakhapatnam District., Pin: 53	ogy

· •

•



LENDI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOG AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER JNTU, KAKINADA Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade & NBA

Jonnada (Village). Denkada (Mandal). Vizianagaram Dist. - 535 068

at of Participation

This to certify that

 $\Lambda \times S$ SURYA PRAKASH

AVANTHEINSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

has participated in a 3-Day Faculty Development Program on FRAMES in the bases and Intellige - Manufacturing[®] from 11th May to 13th May 2020. organized by Department of Mechanical Engineering.

J.S.V.Gopi Chand Convener ID-LIETMECH3DFDP220

Dr Srikirau Head of the Dep-Programme (

Principal Avanthi Institute of Engg. & Technology Temaram, Mekevarapatem Ma Gapatnam District., Pin. 5. 11-3

Principal Avanthi Institute of Engg. & Technology Tamaram, Maksvarapelem Md., Visakhapatnam District., Pin: 531113